
Posted:  December 2, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, December 6,

2011 at 1:00 P.M.   At that time, all persons interested will be heard

for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief

from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #100109:  Woodcove Condominium Association, for the

property located at 11 Babcock Street, (A-F) West Warwick,

requesting relief from the provisions of section 31.1.1.3.

APPEAL #090267:  Mr. Robert Joly, for the property located at 1400

Diamond Hill Road, Cumberland, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100152:  Mr. Walter Royley, for the property located at 126

Angell Road, Cumberland, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #110219:  Mr. Frank Ferri, for the property located at 1463

Atwood Avenue, Johnston (Plaza), requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.



APPEAL #080054:  Masi Realty, for the property located at 100

Federal Way, Johnston, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.

APPEAL #080144:  Executive Director Lisa D’Ambra, for the property

located at 154 Delaine Street, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 7.1.5.3 and 32.3.2.4.

APPEAL #080145:  Executive Director Lisa D’Ambra, for the property

located at 97 Delaine Street, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 13.8.9.5.7, 13.8.10.5 and 33.2.3.5.

APPEAL #080204:  Mr. David A. Harlow, for the property located at

558 Manton Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions

of sections 33.2.2.3 and 7.1.5.3.

APPEAL #080206:  Mr. David A. Harlow, for the property located at

380 Hope Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 33.2.3.4.3.1 and 33.2.2.3.

APPEAL #080209:  Mr. David A. Harlow, for the property located at 81

Washington Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090176:  Ms. Renee Bailey, for the property located at 149

Lancaster Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the



RI Fire Code.

Old Business:  Review of and possible vote on proposed

amendments for adult day care occupancies.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


